SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

SIOUX FALLS Section No. 3

SOUTH DAKOTA 20th Revised Sheet No. 9
Canceling__19th Revised Sheet No. 9

CLASS OF SERVICE: General Service RATE NO. 21

APPLICABILITY

This schedule is available to all non-residential customers for non-domestic general
service. Customers must have measurable demand requirements of less than 20 kilowatt with
the exception of athletic fields, outdoor theaters, and churches, or where it can be demonstrated
that customer load requirements occur during evenings or weekends. Service provided under
this schedule shall be single phase or three phase if three phase power is available.

TERRITORY
Company’s Assigned Service Area

RATE Per Meter
Per Month

CUSEOMEr Charge......cccuveeiciieeeetie ettt e $12.00

Energy Charge (to be added to the Customer Charge):

First 200 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour...........ccccccvvieiiinii. $0.13925
Next 800 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour.............cccccceeeeeeenen. $0.12277
Over 1000 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour ...........................
Summer Period (June 1 - September 30).......c.ccevvvrvvennnnes $0.12277
Winter Period (October 1 - May 31).....ccoevviiiiiieeeieeeeeeneinnnns $0.09823
MINIMUM CRArge......c.eveeeeeeeeee e e ee e $12.00

Adjustment Clauses
a. Adjustment Clause shall apply.
b. Tax Adjustment Clause shall apply.
c. Bill Crediting Program shall apply.

OTHER PROVISIONS

Service will be furnished under the Company’s General Terms and Conditions.

Date Filed: June 15, 2023 Effective Date:_January 10, 2024
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